1	RESOLUTION NO
2	
3	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE'S URBAN COUNTY PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEARS
4	
5	2021-22, 2022-2023, AND 2023-2024
6	WHEREAS, the City of Desert Hot Springs has elected to participate as unit of
7	local government (Cooperating City) in the County of Riverside's Urban County Program for
8	Federal Fiscal Years 2021-22, 2022-23, and 2023-24; and
9	WHEREAS, the Cooperation Agreement will allow the County and City to carry-
10	out activities which are funded by Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), Home
11	Investment Partnership Program (HOME) funds, and Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG); and
12	WHEREAS, the Cooperation Agreement will allow the Cooperating City to
13	participate in the Urban County Consolidated Planning Programs.
14	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, FOUND AND DETERMINED, by the
15	City Council of the City of Desert Hot Springs sitting in regular session on,
16	2020, that:
17	1. The Cooperation Agreement between the County of Riverside and the City
18	of Desert Hot Springs is hereby approved; and
19	2. The City Council hereby authorizes and directs the City Mayor to execute
20	the Cooperation Agreement on behalf of the City of Desert Hot Springs.
21	
22 23	
23 24	
2526	
20 27	
28	
20	